F R A N K  I  r e i n f o r c e m e n t  s y s t e m s
0
0
0
8
0
/2
 -

ls
d*
h*
9 A
9
d*
5 A
5
h*
STA05A0810 9 5 A 8 10 1.25 120 3.91 490
STA05A0815 9 5 A 8 15 1.25 120 2.98 377
STA05A0820 9 5 A 8 20 1.25 120 2.51 321
STA09A1010 13 9 A 10 10 1.25 120 6.27 773
STA05A1015 9 5 A 10 15 1.25 120 4.55 566
STA05A1020 9 5 A 10 20 1.25 120 3.69 463
STA09A1210 13 9 A 12 10 1.25 120 8.64 1057
STA09A1215 13 9 A 12 15 1.25 120 6.22 766
STA05A1220 9 5 A 12 20 1.25 120 5.87 724
d*
h*
5 H
5
h*
ls
b*
d*
h* 9 H
9
STA05H0810 9 5 H 8 10 1.25 120 3.91 490
STA05H0815 9 5 H 8 15 1.25 120 2.98 377
STA05H0820 9 5 H 8 20 1.25 120 2.51 321
STA09H1010 13 9 H 10 10 1.25 120 6.27 773
STA05H1015 9 5 H 10 15 1.25 120 4.55 566
STA05H1020 9 5 H 10 20 1.25 120 3.69 463
STA09H1210 13 9 H 12 10 1.25 120 8.86 1083
STA09H1215 13 9 H 12 15 1.25 120 6.37 784
STA05H1220 9 5 H 12 20 1.25 120 5.87 724
*Please refer to chart „Dimensions of standard types“.
The stirrup height may vary by 10 mm – 20 mm because of manufacturing and installation tolerances.
32

7
h*
7
ls
STA09B0815 13 9 B 8 15 1.25 120 4.39 547
STA09B0820 13 9 B 8 20 1.25 120 3.64 457
STA09B1015 13 9 B 10 15 1.25 120 6.78 834
STA09B1020 13 9 B 10 20 1.25 120 5.43 672
d*
h* 12 B
10
12
h*
10
ls
STA12B0810 16-18 12 B 8 10 1.25 120 6.30 776
STA12B0815 16-18 12 B 8 15 1.25 120 4.75 590
STA12B0820 16-18 12 B 8 20 1.25 120 3.98 498
STA12B1015 16-18 12 B 10 15 1.25 120 7.18 882
STA12B1020 16-18 12 B 10 20 1.25 120 5.80 716
STA12B1215 16-18 12 B 12 15 1.25 120 10.89 1327
STA12B1220 16-18 12 B 12 20 1.25 120 8.58 1050
h* 14 B
d*
12
14
h*
12
ls
STA14B0810 18-20 14 B 8 10 1.25 120 6.73 828
STA14B0815 18-20 14 B 8 15 1.25 120 5.16 639
STA14B0820 18-20 14 B 8 20 1.25 120 4.37 544
STA14B1015 18-20 14 B 10 15 1.25 120 7.70 944
STA14B1020 18-20 14 B 10 20 1.25 120 6.27 773
STA14B1215 18-20 14 B 12 15 1.25 120 8.65 1058
STA14B1220 18-20 14 B 12 20 1.25 120 6.99 859
h* 16 B
d*
14
16
h*
14
ls
STA16B0810 20-23 16 B 8 10 1.25 120 6.89 847
STA16B0815 20-23 16 B 8 15 1.25 120 5.28 654
STA16B0820 20-23 16 B 8 20 1.25 120 4.47 556
STA16B1010 20-23 16 B 10 10 1.25 120 10.64 1297
STA16B1015 20-23 16 B 10 15 1.25 120 7.78 954
STA16B1020 20-23 16 B 10 20 1.25 120 6.35 782
STA16B1215 20-23 16 B 12 15 1.25 120 11.57 1408
STA16B1220 20-23 16 B 12 20 1.25 120 9.19 1123
d*
h*
17
19 B
19
h*
17
ls
STA19B0810 23-26 19 B 8 10 1.25 60 7.00 440
STA19B0815 23-26 19 B 8 15 1.25 60 5.34 340
STA19B0820 23-26 19 B 8 20 1.25 60 4.51 291
STA19B1010 23-26 19 B 10 10 1.25 60 10.82 669
STA19B1015 23-26 19 B 10 15 1.25 60 7.89 493
STA19B1020 23-26 19 B 10 20 1.25 60 6.42 405
STA19B1215 23-26 19 B 12 15 1.25 60 12.52 771
STA19B1220 23-26 19 B 12 20 1.25 60 10.09 625
d*
h*
20
22
22 B
h*
20
ls
STA22B0810 26-29 22 B 8 10 1.25 60 7.91 495
STA22B0815 26-29 22 B 8 15 1.25 60 6.21 393
STA22B0820 26-29 22 B 8 20 1.25 60 5.36 341
STA22B1010 26-29 22 B 10 10 1.25 60 11.93 736
STA22B1015 26-29 22 B 10 15 1.25 60 8.89 553
STA22B1020 26-29 22 B 10 20 1.25 60 7.37 462
STA22B1210 26-29 22 B 12 10 1.25 60 18.02 1101
STA22B1215 26-29 22 B 12 15 1.25 60 12.95 797
STA22B1220 26-29 22 B 12 20 1.25 60 10.41 645
d*
h*
23
25
25 B
h*
23
ls
STA25B0810 29 25 B 8 10 1.25 60 8.33 520
STA25B0815 29 25 B 8 15 1.25 60 6.58 415
STA25B0820 29 25 B 8 20 1.25 60 5.71 362
STA25B1010 29 25 B 10 10 1.25 60 12.44 767
STA25B1015 29 25 B 10 15 1.25 60 9.32 579
STA25B1020 29 25 B 10 20 1.25 60 7.76 486
STA25B1210 29 25 B 12 10 1.25 60 18.62 1137
STA25B1215 29 25 B 12 15 1.25 60 13.44 827
STA25B1220 29 25 B 12 20 1.25 60 10.85 671
*Please refer to chart „Dimensions of standard types“.
The stirrup height may vary by 10 mm – 20 mm because of manufacturing and installation tolerances.
Rebending tools
Art. no. For steel diameter mm Identifi cation colour
STARBW08 8 yellow
STARBW10 10 green
STARBW12 12 red
Please ensure that only suitable tools are used for rebending.
33technologies for the construct ion industr y
stabox rebar  connect ion  sys tem
h

Element length
cm
Steel-Ø
mm
Stirrup spacing
cm
Carton contents
piece
Weight
kg/pce.
d*
h* 5 A
5
STA05A081580 5 A 80 8 15 40 1.57
STA05A101580 5 A 80 10 15 30 2.44
STA05A081565 5 A 65 8 15 40 1.37
Elements for use in precast work
Art. no. Type
Steel-Ø
mm

Simply screw the CE-bars into the
box, fi nally tightening it to the
specifi ed torque using a torque
wrench
The benefi t of an „interlocked“ joint
by observing the geometry of
forces to DIN 1045-1 (2001),
section 10.3.6, fi gure 35
■
■
coupler threaded s tee l  coup le r  sys tem
1st concrete pour 2nd concrete pour
CA bar + socket
incl. thread protection cap for the fi rst concrete pour
Art. no. Diameter mm Length mm Sleeve E mm Weight kg/pce.
CCA120570 12 570 40 0.56
CCA120800 12 800 40 0.77
CCA121500 12 1500 40 1.39
CCA140660 14 660 45 0.87
CCA140930 14 930 45 1.19
CCA141500 14 1500 45 1.88
CCA161020 16 1020 45 1.81
CCA161440 16 1440 45 2.48
CCA161800 16 1800 45 3.05
CCA201280 20 1280 52 3.36
CCA201800 20 1800 52 4.64
CCA202100 20 2100 52 5.38
CCA251600 25 1600 60 6.53
CCA252260 25 2260 60 9.07
CCA252600 25 2600 60 10.38
CCA281790 28 1790 65 9.15
CCA282530 28 2530 65 12.73
CCA283000 28 3000 65 15.00
CE-additional bar
for the second concrete pour
Art. no. Diameter mm Length mm Weight kg/pce.
CCE120570 12 570 0.51
CCE120800 12 800 0.71
CCE121500 12 1500 1.33
CCE140660 14 660 0.80
CCE140930 14 930 1.13
CCE141500 14 1500 1.81
CCE161020 16 1020 1.62
CCE161440 16 1440 2.28
CCE161800 16 1800 2.85
CCE201280 20 1280 3.16
CCE201800 20 1800 4.45
CCE202100 20 2100 5.19
CCE251600 25 1600 6.16
CCE252260 25 2260 8.70
CCE252600 25 2600 10.01
CCE281790 28 1790 8.65
CCE282530 28 2530 12.22
CCE283000 28 3000 14.49
CAE socket and thread bar
for the fi rst and second concrete pour
Art. no. Diameter mm Sleeve E mm Tightening moment Nm Weight kg/pce.
CCAE120570 12 40 60 1.07
CCAE120800 12 40 60 1.48
CCAE121500 12 40 60 2.72
CCAE140660 14 45 100 1.67
CCAE140930 14 45 100 2.32
CCAE141500 14 45 100 3.70
CCAE161020 16 45 100 3.43
CCAE161440 16 45 100 4.76
CCAE161800 16 45 100 5.90
CCAE201280 20 52 200 6.52
CCAE201800 20 52 200 9.09
CCAE202100 20 52 200 10.57
CCAE251600 25 60 250 12.69
CCAE252260 25 60 250 17.77
CCAE252600 25 60 250 20.39
CCAE281790 28 65 280 17.80
CCAE282530 28 65 280 24.95
CCAE283000 28 65 280 29.49
39technologies for the construct ion industr y
coupler standard  t ypes
Coupler
Torque Wrench for 12 – 28 mm
Art. no Weight kg/pce.
CLDREH 5.00
Fixing aids
Coupler Single box (with cover)
Designation Art. no. Type Diameter mm Weight kg/pce.
d
Can easily be fi xed to the
formwork with two nails;
insert CA.
CEBOX12* Single box Ø 12 + Ø 14 22 0.12
CEBOX16* Single box Ø 16 + Ø 20 33 0.12
CEBOX25 Single box Ø 25 40 0.12
CEBOX28 Single box Ø 28 45 0.12
* Coupler Box for bar Ø 14 corresponds to that of Ø 12, and for bar Ø 20 to that of Ø 16
Fixing aids
Coupler box (with cover)
Designation Art. no. Type

technologies for the construct ion industr y
Type CA Type CE Type ECA Type DCA
Art. no. CCA12*SONL Art. no. CCE12*SONL Art. no. CECA12* Art. no. CSDCA
Type DCE Type WCA Type WCASB Type DCAW
Art. no. CSDCE Art. no. CSWCA Art. no. CSWCASB Art. no. CSDCAW
Type WCE Type DWCA Type WCAG Type WWCA
Art. no. CSWCE Art. no. CSDWCA Art. no. CSWCAG Art. no. CSWWCA
Type WWECA Type WWCE Type CALG Type WCALG
Art. no. CSWWECA Art. no. CSWWCE Art. no. CSCALG Art. no. CSWCALG
Type CA-APG Type CA-APS Type CE-APG Type CE-APS
Art. no. CSCAAPG Art. no. CSCAAPS Art. no. CSCEAPG Art. no. CSCEAPS
coupler spec ia l  t ypes
Coupler
Special accessories – adapter
Art. no. Diameter mm
CAGRELI12 12
CAGRELI14 14
CAGRELI16 16
CAGRELI20 20
CAGRELI25 25
CAGRELI28 28
Anchor plate made of ST 37 and hexagon nut
for threaded steel bars M12 – M28
Designation Art. no. Thread size of nut
Anchor plate

used for fi xing the assembly.
A standard right-hand threaded socket is
fi xed to the second rebar.
coupler spec ia l  accessor ies
Titan
Transverse force dowels galvanised or made of stainless steel incl. fi xing materials
Art. no. Type Steel
Diameter
mm
Length L
mm
Weight
kg/pce.
L
TQDG201 G-20-1 St 37 20 320 0.96
TQDG200 G-20-0 high-strength 20 320 0.96
TQDG220 G-22-0 high-strength 22 340 1.19
TQDG250 G-25-0 high-strength 25 390 1.69
TQDG300 G-30-0 high-strength 30 470 2.83
TQDG400 G-40-0 high-strength 40 570 5.93
TQDI200 I-20-0 stainless 20 320 0.96
TQDI220 I-22-0 stainless 22 340 1.19
TQDI250 I-25-0 stainless 25 390 1.69
TQDI300 I-30-0 stainless 30 470 2.83
TQDI400 I-40-0 stainless 40 570 5.93
Titan
Dowels with special sliding sleeves for two-dimensional movement
Art. no. Type Steel
Diameter
mm
Length L
mm
Weight
kg/pce.
L
TQDGS201 G-20-1 St 37 20 320 0.96
TQDGS200 G-20-0 high-strength 20 320 0.96
TQDGS220 G-22-0 high-strength 22 340 1.19
TQDGS250 G-25-0 high-strength 25 390 1.69
TQDGS300 G-30-0 high-strength 30 470 2.83
TQDGS400 G-40-0 high-strength 40 570 5.93
TQDIS200 I-20-0 stainless 20 320 0.96
TQDIS220 I-22-0 stainless 22 340 1.19
TQDIS250 I-25-0 stainless 25 390 1.69
TQDIS300 I-30-0 stainless 30 470 2.83
TQDIS400 I-40-0 stainless 40 570 5.93
Titan accessories
Designation Art. no.
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg/pce.
2 x +
Reinforcing cages type N,
for fl oor/fl oor connection,
ready-made incl. fi xing materials for
concrete pour II
TQDB20 20 2.36
TQDB22 22 2.36
TQDB25 25 2.44
TQDB30 30 4.23
TQDB40 40 4.23
+
1 x
1 x
+
Special reinforcing cages type S,
for wall/fl oor connection,
ready-made incl. fi xing materials for
concrete pour II
TQDBW20 20 2.36
TQDBW22 22 2.36
TQDBW25 25 2.44
TQDBW30 30 4.23
TQDBW40 40 4.23
43
The Titan transverse force dowel system is intended for the transmission
of transverse forces under mainly static loading at expansion joints in
reinforced concrete members.

45technologies for the construct ion industr y
For over 40 years FRANK has been well known
for quality and customer-oriented solutions.
egcodorn transve rse  fo rce  dowe ls
Egcodübel with sleeve
for expansion joints
Designation Art. no. Type
Dowel
diameter
mm
Length of dowel
mm
Stainless-steel dowel (DM), material: HF,
incl. circular stainless steel sliding sleeve (HI),
for transmission of lengthwise movement
EDMH20* DMHI20HF 20 340
EDMH22* DMHI22HF 22 350
EDMH27* DMHI27HF 27 360
EDMH30* DMHI30HF 30 400
EDMH37* DMHI37HF 37 470
Stainless-steel dowel (DM), material: S 355,
incl. circular stainless-steel sliding sleeve (HI),
for transmission of lengthwise movement
EDMH20* DMHI20 20 300

EDMH22* DMH22HF 22 350
EDMH27* DMH27HF 27 360
EDMH30* DMH30HF 30 400
Stainless steel dowel (DM), material S 355,
incl. circular plastic sliding sleeve (H),
for max. dowel length 500 mm and
transmission of lengthwise movement
EDMH20* DMH20 20 300
EDMH22* DMH22 22 300
EDMH27* DMH27 27 300
EDMH30* DMH30 30 350
Galvanised dowel (DFA), material: high-
strength (HF), incl. circular plastic sliding
sleeve (H), for max. dowel length 500 mm,
for transmission of lengthwise movement
TDFAH20 DFAH20HF 20 340
TDFAH22 DFAH22HF 22 350
TDFAH25 DFAH25HF 25 360
TDFAH30 DFAH30HF 30 400
Galvanised dowel (DFA), material: S 355,
incl. circular plastic sliding sleeve (H),
for max. dowel length 500 mm,
for transmission of lengthwise movement

Ask for our free-of-charge brochure
„Egcodorn & Egcodübel“
under the phone number +49 (0) 94 27 / 1 89-0
egcodübel expans ion  jo in ts
Egcodübel
for expansion joints
Designation Art. no. Type
Dowel
diameter mm
Length of dowel
mm
stainless steel jacket
steel core HF
Dowel with stainless steel sleeve and
high-strength steel core
EDM20340* DM20HF 20 340
EDM22350* DM22HF 22 350
EDM27360* DM27HF 27 360
EDM30400* DM30HF 30 400
EDM37470* DM37HF 37 470
stainless steel jacket
steel core S 355
Dowel with stainless-steel sleeve,
S 355 steel
EDM20300* DM20 20 300
EDM22300* DM22 22 300
EDM27300* DM27 27 300
EDM30350* DM30 30 350
Special-type dowels EDMSONDER DMØ according to data given
Dowel – galvanised, high-strength steel TDFA20340 DFA20HF 20 340
TDFA22350 DFA22HF 22 350
TDFA25360 DFA25HF 25 360
TDFA30400 DFA30HF 30 400
Dowel – galvanised, S 355 TDFA20300 DFA20 20 300
TDFA22300 DFA22 22 300
TDFA25300 DFA25 25 300
TDFA30350 DFA30 30 350
Dowel – galvanised, S 235 TQG18500 TQG18 18 500
TQG20500 TQG20 20 500
TQG22500 TQG22 22 500
TQG25500 TQG25 25 500
TQG28500 TQG28 28 500
Dowel – galvanised, S 355;
semi-clad with elastic material,
expansion cap for one-dimensional movement
TDFAHB20500 DFAHB20 20 500
TDFAHB22500 DFAHB22 22 500
TDFAHB25500 DFAHB25 25 500
Dowel – galvanised, S 235;
semi-clad with elastic material,
expansion cap for one-dimensional movement
TQGHB18500 TQGHB18 18 500
TQGHB20500 TQGHB20 20 500
TQGHB22500 TQGHB22 22 500
TQGHB25500 TQGHB25 25 500
TQGHB28500 TQGHB28 28 500
* Dowel with stainless steel casing; for Ø 20 mm the dowel is entirely made of stainless steel. The diameter indication for Egcodübel with
stainless steel jackets refers to the external diameter. The diameter of the steel core is the external diameter minus 2 mm.
Delivery times on request;
For joints rated to fi re resistance class F120 see product list page 45.
Dowels
for construction joints
Designation Art. no. Type
Dowel diameter
mm
Length of dowel
mm
Dowel – S 235 black,
with full plastic coating
TQDVOLL25 TQDVOLL25 25 500
Dowel, BSt 500 S,
ribbed steel dowel, epoxy coated
TQD2A 2-A 20 500
TQD2B 2-B 25 500